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Sources, methodology and scope of the survey o8

LFT Brand & Potential Studies have so far been fully carried out in 13 source markets : Germany, Netherlands, Belgium,
Switzerland, Austria, France, UK, Italy, Spain, Ireland, Denmark, Sweden and Portugal. In addition, a more limited study has
been realised in Poland (Brand funnel and Theme competence).

The full studies include analyses of destination Luxembourg’'s Brand funnel, Theme Competence, Brand values,
Spontaneous associations and a range of further demand indicators (travel inspiration, relevant destination KPIs,
sustainability perception) in the relevant source markets.

Results were compiled through online surveys representative for the population 18-75 years in each source market, with
quotas for gender, age and regional origin.

For source markets DE-BE-NL-FR-UK-CH-AT-DK-SE-IE-PT, LFT has designed, conducted and collated survey results via
Pollfish online panel (sample size: 1,200-4,000, depending on markets). All additional data analysis and conclusions were
carried out by LFT for all source markets. For source markets IT-ES-PL, LFT worked with an external data provider
responsible for the design and implementation of the surveys and calculation of the results ("Destination Brand" by
Inspektour, fieldwork by Ipsos in 2021, sample size : 1,000 per market). The update for these markets with a similar survey
design and methodology as for the other markets (i.e., online panel survey carried out by LFT) will be available in 2025 and
the new results will be included into the present report.

The aim of the studies is to assess destination Luxembourg's brand strength, awareness and future visitation potential, and
to measure the extent to which relevant tourism themes and brand attributes are associated with the destination.

The data allows to identify potential growth markets and segments, future demand drivers, strengths and weaknesses in
the perception of Luxembourg as a destination, and thus guide future marketing priorities and strategic decision-making.

Reading note: Ranks and percentages that are overrepresented compared to the overall values are highlighted in green
throughout the report where relevant.
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Destination Luxembourg - Brand Funnel 2024 \ ¥ 4

Assessing Luxembourg’s brand strength as a destination " A

i NS,

Unprompted awareness 1,5% (*)

— Average 14 European source markets

——m BEE—
Prompted awareness 82%

Ratio 1 (sympathy vs. awareness) > Image marketing :

0
67% Awareness & Sympathy

Sympathy 55%

! 62% Ratio 2 (travel intent vs. sympathy) > Activating marketing:
— Inspiration & Commitment
A Travel Intent (**) 34%

prospective

retrospective Previously 7
v ViSite_‘q 20 /o

(*) 10 markets (DE-NL-CH-AT-BE-FR-UK-IT-ES-PL)

(**) next 3 years
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Destination Luxemhbhourg - Brand Funnel 2024
Assessing Luxembourg's brand strength as a destination

Awareness
(supported)

382 I
78% I
382 I
80% I
77% I
53% I
822 I
862 I
84% I
79% I
822 I
76°%
91% I
78% I

Sympathy

67% I
58% I
63% I
62% I
61% I
58% N
63%
56% NN
52% I
44% I
50%
50% I
53% I
38%

Travel intent,

Total (*)
46% INEG_—_——
43% I
41% I
40% I
37% I
36% I
35% I
33% I
31% I
28% I
27%
27%
26% NG
yy |

Travel intent,

Core (%)

20%
187% I
22%
20% I
16% I
17% N
17%
13% s
12%

9% s
11%

9% I
11%

9% I

Past Visits

47% I
21%
9%
22%
26% I
16% 00
50%
24%
13% 0
10% 0
17%
7% M
9%
12%

Travel Intent (total) -

Past Visits, %pt

+22

+32

+18

+1

+20

+9

+18

+18

+10

+20

+17

+14

(*) Travel intent : ,total” refers to answers ,certainly” + ,rather yes®, ,Core" refers to answers ,certainly” only. All values refer to travel intent next 3 years.

A large net
positive result in
the last column
indicates
significant new
potential (i.e, few
past visits but
high future travel
intent).

Strongest core
future travel
intent is recorded
in BE, DE, FR and
PT.



Destination Luxembourg - Ranking Sympathy - Travel Intent - Past Visits

Travel intent

Source market (356;72"“;2:) (?zeé(zt Z ;’g;‘g) Pre(\lzlg;s}lzyo\;lz;ted
BE 1 1 5
NL 2 7 1
PT 3 3 12
DE 4 4 5
CH 5 5 3
FR 6 2 6
AT 7 6 8
DK 8 8 4
IE 9 - -
UK 10 9 9
oE L 1 7
PL 12 12 14
i 1 10 1l
=S 14 14 10




Switzerland
Germany
Netherlands
Belgium
France
Portugal
Austria
Denmark
Poland
United Kingdom
Sweden
Ireland

Italy

Spain

Ratio 1: Sympathy,
% of Awareness

78% I——
77%
77% ——
76% I
74% I
72% ———
70% I
66° I

66°% I

62% I

61 I

58% NN

56% I

49% I

Ratio 2 : Travel intent (*),
% of Sympathy

60% I——

65% I——
56% I—

69°% I—
74% I
65% I——
62% I
58% IN——

54% I——

60% I——

55% I

50% I——

64% I—
68% I—

Destination Luxembhourg - Ratios Awareness - Sympathy - Travel Intent, 2024

These ratios are even
more important than
overall volumes: they
reflect the share of
potential maintained
(or lost) along the
brand funnel.

Some markets have
particularly high
sympathy towards
Luxembourg but
relatively weaker travel
intent (CH, NL), some
other markets present
exactly the opposite
pattern (IT, ES).

(*) next 3years



Destination Luxembourg - Brand Funnel 2024
Total visitor potential per market based on travel intent next 3 years " A

Potential Potential
B 242 - (tota)) H 2,4 mio (total)

11,8 mio (core) 1,1 mio (core)

Potential Potential
— 2,4 mio (total) I I 11,9 mio (total)
BN 1.1 nio (core) tbd mio (core)

Potential

I Potential
& 9,0 mio (total) ; 7,6 mio (total)
EE tbd mio (core) tbd mio (core)

Potential
3,1 mio (total)
1,7 mio (core)

Potential
H 2,0 mio (total)
H N 0,8 mio (core)

NN L
2 |\

Potential

15,2 mio (total)
5,8 mio (core)

Potential
3,8 mio (total)
1,7 mio (core)

Potential
0,9 mio (total)
0,4 mio (core)

_ Potential
4,5 mio (total)

2,2 mio (core)

Potential
I I 20,1 mio (total)
8,4 mio (core)

Potential
. - 1,4 mio (total)
H 0,6 mio (core)



2024

2021

2019

Destination Luxembourg - Brand Funnel 2019-2024

Time comparison, average European markets (*)

Awareness Sympathy Travel intent,
(supported) Total (*)

84% NN 5o NN 36% I
78% I 487% I 247% I
79% I 49 NN 25% I

» Positive impact of both brand and activating marketing since 2019

= Improvement has been stronger for future travel intent than for sympathy.

= 2024 figures cannot directly be compared with 2019/21 since there has been a methodological change in the
questionnaire, but trends remain valid given the large change rates.

(*) 2024: DE-BE-FR-NL-CH-AT-UK-IE-DK-SE-PT
2021: DE-BE-FR-NL-CH-AT-UK-ES-IT-PL

2019: DE-NL-CH-AT



Destination Luxembourg - Brand Funnel 2024 \ ¥ 4

Differences between brand connoisseurs with and without previous visiting experience " A
Bl — Average 14 European source markets

Sympathy Travel intent (¥)

Previously visited Never visited Previously visited Never visited

Higher sympathy and future travel intent among past visitors:
this confirms tourism’s positive impact on nation branding. (*) next 3 years



Regional origin 2024

Past visitors and future potential —
examples Germany & Netherlands (see full study report for further markets)

B Travelintent (*) [ Visits in the past

Travel Past
Intent visits

- I (mn)  (mn)
Bad
aden-
N 333 1.58
Wlrttember
Saarland 56% g
Gelderland Bavaria 4.6 190
Bremen 55%
Berlin 1.04 0.44
Brandenburg 50%
South Holland Brandenburg 092 032
Hessen
Bremen 0.27 0.05
Bavaria
Flevoland/Overijssel Hamburg 034 | 026
Baden-Wirttemberg
Hessen 1.99 1.29
Maordrhein-Westfalen
M. Brabant,/Zeeland Lower Saxony 2.21 115

Mecklenburg-Western Pomerania
Mecklenburg-W.P. = 0.47 @ 0.07

Rheinland-Pfalz Nordrhein-
Limburg Westfalen 529 | 366
Schleswig-Holstein 7%
Rheinland-Pfalz 1.21 0.83
Lower Saxony
MNorth-East* Saarland 0.41 0.28
Berlin
Saxony 1.04 0.50
Saxony
Utrecht Saxony-Anhalt 0.51 0.33
Thuringia
? Schleswig-Holstein = 0.84 = 0.41
33%
Saxony-Anhalt o .
21% North Holland Thuringia 055 018
Hamburg 25%

19%

Travel Past
Intent visits

(mn)  (mn)
Flevoland/
Overijssel 0.45 | 0.65
Gelderland 060 = 077
Limburg 027 = 059
N. Brabant/
Zeeland 0.75 1.07

North Holland 0.63 095
North-East* 0.41 0.51
South Holland 106 144

Utrecht 031 048



Explorers

Short Breakers

Perfection Seekers

Nature-Loving Actives

Relaxation Seekers

Leisure Oriented

Destination Luxembourg - Brand funnel 2024
Bl — Average 14 European source markets — LFT target segments

Please note that on this and all following slides, target segments displayed are proxies
(since SINUS milieus were not part of brand studies)

Awareness Sympathy

(supported)
85% I 60° N——
73 I 56% I
720 52 I
77% I 55% I
s6% I 55 .
82% I 52 .

Travel intent,

Total (*)
37% I
37% I

34% I

32% I
31%

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
35°% I |
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
I
|
|
I

Past Visits

22% N

31%
27% I
26% I
18%

17% I

Top 2
segments

Sympathy

Travel intent (¥)

Past Visits

1EXP
2RS

1EXP
2 NLA

1NLA
2PS

1SB
2 EXP

1SB
2 NLA

1SB
2 NLA

1EXP
2PS

1EXP
2PS

1NLA
2PS

1EXP 1EXP 1PS 1LO 1EXP
2RS 2RS 2NLA 2PS 2RS

1EXP 1EXP 1PS TNLA  TEXP
2PS 2RS 2EXP  2PS 210

1PS 1PS 1PS 1NLA 1PS
2NLA 2EXP 2NLA 2EXP 2NLA

1PS
2 NLA

1PS
2 NLA

1PS
210

1NLA
210

1NLA
2PS

1NLA
2 EXP

1LO
2 NLA

1NLA
210

1NLA
210

1NLA
2 EXP

1PS
2 NLA

1PS
2 NLA

1EXP 1EXP|1EXP () next 3 years
2RS  2SB I 2SB
1EXP 1EXP | 1EXP
2PS 2SB | 2SB
1ps  1ps | 1sB
2 NLA 2Nuxlzps



Destination Luxembhourg - Ratios Awareness - Sympathy - Travel Intent, 2024 : :

Ratio 1: Sympathy, Ratio 2 : Travel intent (*),
% of Awareness % of Sympathy

Short Breakers 77% R oS .
Perfection Seekers 73% I 69% I—_—
Nature-Loving Actives 72% 63% e
Explorers 70% I 61% I——
Leisure Oriented 64% N 60% e
Relaxation Seekers 64% NN 58% e

* SB have particularly high sympathy towards Luxembourg but relatively weaker travel intent, while PS
have particularly high future travel intent, compared to sympathy levels.

* Comparatively high shares of sympathy and travel intent are being lost along the brand funnel for EXP,
meaning this core target segment for Luxembourg will require further marketing focus.

(*) next 3years



Reasons for not choosing Luxembourg as a next destination \ 1 4
B — Average 11 European markets* " A

Other destinations are more interesting
Luxembourg’s offer does not match my needs

| do not know Luxembourg enough well

No real reason, | just never thought of going there
Too expensive

Weather, climate

| have already been to Luxembourg recently

Hard to reach, not easily accessible

| had a negative experience during an earlier visit to Luxembourg

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT-IE-DK-SE-PT



Reasons for not choosing Luxembourg as a next destination -

Ranking by Source Markets

| [ N L B N
Reasons I I I I - H —I— I [

[ [ 2SN HEE H
Other destinations are more interesting 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| do not know Luxembourg enough well 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 7
Luxembourg's offer does not match my needs 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 4 4 2
Too expensive 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 3 6 3 3
No real reason, | just never thought of going 5 ” 6 4 7 4 4 5 2 7 4
there
| have already been to Luxembourg recently 7 5 7 7 6 7 7 6 5 5 6
Weather, climate 6 3 4 6 3 5 6 7 7 6 5
Hard to reach, not easily accessible 8 9 8 8 9 8 8 8 8 8 9
| had a negative experience during an earlier visit 9 3 3 9 3 9 9 9 9 9 3
to Luxembourg




Potential preference of length of stay in Luxembourg : :

B Longerstays [ Short stays [l Day trips M All are fine/no prefer. I Longerstays M Shortstays [l Day trips M All are fine/no prefer.

- = [ alals
I I
Perfection Seekers 46% 8%

Total S55% | 6% | 7%
I 1 e

[ Longerstays [ Short stays [l Day trips M All are fine/no prefer.

* Respondents with future travel from the Nordics and PT have most frequently Never visited se%| 7o e
expressed a preference for longer stays in Luxembourg. i
* By far the least interest for longer trips to Luxembourg is recorded among Previously visited H

Belgians, due to the relative proximity, also resulting in the highest relative

*+ PSand NLA are most interested in future longer stays to Luxembourg.

« Although lower than among repeat visitors, a fair share of new potential
visitors is also interested in longer stays.



Potential preference for cross-border travel when visiting Luxembhourg TS

I Combine with other country [l Only Lux on this trip Il Do not know/na I Combine with other country [l Only Lux on this trip [l Do not know/na

Austria
F
Germany
Switzerland

B Combine Lux with other country [l Only Lux on this trip [l Do not know/na

. L. Never visited 37% 19%
visitors would most consider
combining Luxembourg with Previously visited

another destination during

* EXP and past visitors are most interested in
combining Luxembourg with another
destination during their trip.

United Kingdom




Potential preference of length of stay and for cross-border travel when visiting LLuxembourg \ ¥ 4

— Average European source markets* by theme interest / further demand indicators PN
Total : Past Visitors Travel intent (**) Interest Interest
| Longer stays Cross-border
| stays
Interest Longer stays 26.9% I | 33.0% I _ 100.0% NG 32.2% I
Interest Cross-border stays 46.0% NG :_ 45.1% I 45.1% I 100.0% I
I
Total City Culture Hiking Cycling MTB Nature Countrys. Camping Culinary Wine Immers. Industr. Remembr. Luxury Wellness Sustain.

Interest Longer stays 7l osEm EE o [ [w 1% [ojmm  oomm 3 34 [ amm mam s

Interest Cross-border stays  46xI| 4s<M [+ EZL o 45 - 5% G A
|
|

* Potential Luxembourg visitors interested in cycling, MTB, countryside holidays, camping, industrial heritage and remembrance tourism are more often
interested in longer future stays in Luxembourg.

* Potential Luxembourg visitors interested in hiking, cycling, MTB, culture and wine are more often interested in combining Luxembourg with another
destination on their future trips.

+ Potential Luxembourg visitors interested in longer stays and those interested in combining Luxembourg with another destination are largely complementary
segments.

* Longer stays : AT-BE-CH-DE-FR-NL-UK (,Total" value differs from previous slides as fewer markets are included). Cross-border stays : AT-CH-DE-FR-UK.
** Next 3 years.
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Spontaneous brand associations \ ¥ 4

Bl  Associations with Luxembourg — word cloud " A
(see full study report for further markets)

Essen Riewer 220 RTL —te
Mochdartang Kiearstast Landochatt

BeNelux Franzosisch

Shopping
- i
Schones Land
e Schone Landschaft KI el n es I
w — Klein
Weifl nicht I
Schenswiirdigkeiten
- weNIChtS - .=

Keine Ahnung -
e s PR Steueroase b
Merzogtum SULes \..S sen Geld stewpar“ies
Interessant Banken  Gunstig tanken -
Monarchie Europa Luxus —
Sehr kieines Land Radio Luxemburg Langweilig Gar nichts Reich
ewgentheh niehts Kizn obet tem feh weill es meht Franzesische sprache

Source: LFT Brand & Potential Studies 2023-2024,
except data for ES/IT/PL: Destination Brand/Inspektour.
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General Theme Interest



General Theme Interest

Bl — Average 14 European source markets

Resting/Relaxation
Culinary

Nature

Sightseeing

City

Immersive travel
Architecture/townscapes
Fun/entertainment
Castles
History/Unesco
Culture

Family

Exchanging with locals
Learning/new skills
Sustainability

Events

Hiking

Travelling by train
Adventure/action

Nightlife(*)

Wine
Countryside
Shopping
Luxury
Wellness
Remembrance
Active-sports
Industrial heritage
Camping

Film locations
Cycling

MTB
Motorcycling

72%
72%
70%
69%

61%
61%
61%
59%
98%
97%
56%
94%

93%

92%

51%

Indicates the share of respondents
interested in the themes & experiences as
part of their holiday trips in general.

Rankings, resp. percentages by source
markets, past visitors, new potential
visitors and LFT target segments are
presented on the following pages.

(*) Nightlife on this and on all following slides refers to:
festivals & events, urban lifestyle, lively places (trendy or
alternative quarters).



General Theme Interest - Ranking by Source Markets

urope mmm I 0w [ RGN o e Bl = = B S
Europe | mummn 51 i [ ) " § | Al
5 1 1

Resting/Relaxation 1 3 2 1 = 2 1 1 2 6 3 3
Culinary 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 3 3 5 1 2 2 2 2
Nature 3 2 1 3 4 3 4 3 2 2 4 4 3 1 5
Sightseeing 4 4 4 2 5 4 5 1
City 5 6 9 5 15 7 3 1 6 2 S 1 4 6 7
Immersive travel 6 5 8 3 4 10 4 6
Architecture/townscapes 7 7 7 6 6 5 7 4
Fun/entertainment 8 8 6 10 8 7 8 8
Castles 9 11 13 1 16 10 12 2 1 4 10 3 1 12 11
History/Unesco 10 12 12 9 11 13 10 6 13 6 7 5 7 14 9
Culture LL 13 15 6 12 S 8 7 12 8 5 6 8 10 10
Family 12 9 5 4 7 11 5 14 8 12 3 12 6 15 12
Exchanging with locals 13 10 14 9 12 15 11 13
Learning/new skills 14 14 1 8 14 17 9 20
Sustainability 15 16 16 12 14 16 6 9 18 10 8 9 5 18 14
Events 16 15 17 7 13 15 11 11 20 11 14 14 9 13 18
Hiking 17 17 10 14 17 18 20 8 9 7 13 16 17 17 16
Travelling by train 18 20 23 19 19 24 9 26 11 10 16 15
Adventure/action 19 19 18 18 19 14 20 23
Nightlife 20 18 24 15 20 17 13 10 21 16 15 8 16 19 24
Wine 21 23 21 17 24 21 15 25 9 16 15 24 25
Countryside 22 24 20 16 25 25 17 12 24 12 12 13 13 27 17
Shopping 23 25 19 10 22 22 14 13 19 12 17 14 14 21 22
Luxury 24 27 27 8 3] 29 7 16 20 12 25 19
Wellness 25 22 28 13 27 23 16 16 30 20 6 10 18 23 28
Remembrance 26 28 22 21 27 27 28 27
Active-sports 27 21 26 20 23 20 18 15 22 18 18 17 19 22 29
Industrial heritage 28 30 29 21 26 28 19 17 29 15 19 11 21 26 21
Camping 29 29 31 18 30 30 21 28 21 20 30 30
Film locations 30 3] 30 28 3] 3] 31 26
Cycling 31 26 25 22 29 26 22 18 23 17 23 18 22 29 3]
MTB 32 32 32 23 32 32 23 19 32 18 22 19 24 32 32
Motorcycling 33 33 33 24 33 33 24 19 33 21 24 20 23 33 33



Culinary
Resting/Relaxation
MNature
Sightseeing

City

Immersive travel
Architecture/townscapes
Fun/entertainment
Castles
History/Unesco
Culture

Family
Exchanging with locals
Sustainability
Learning/new skills
Events

Hiking

Travelling by train
Nightlife
Adventure/action
Countryside

Wine

Shopping

Luxury

Wellness
Remembrance
Industrial heritage
Active-sports
Camping

Film locations
Cycling

MTB

Motorcycling

General Theme Interest — Average 14 European source markets -

Total
71.5% I |
71.3% I |
69.8% I |
68.9% |
67.7% I I
66.9% NG I
66.4% NN I
63.4% I
61.3% I
61.0% I
60.7% I
59.6% N
58.4% N
57.6% NG
57.1% N
55.6% N

53.2% I
51.8% I
51.2% I

49.1% I
418.3% I
48.2% I
48.1% I
47 2%
44.4% A
42.8% I
41.9% N
41.0% I
39.9% I
37.4% I
28.7% N
26.8% N

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
51.1% I I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

BB Past and future visitors - LFT target segments

76.2%
74.3%
74.7% I
74.5%
74.2% I
72.0% I
72.3% I
68.8% I
[68.4°} n——
[69.1 ] —
|67.1 9} I
63.9% N
63.1% I
62.5% I
[64.6°] I—
[61.39) I—
58.2% N
56.9% NN

|Travel intent (*) Past Visitors:

73.6%
72.5%
73.6% I
73.5% I
70.3% I
71.3% I
70.6% I
62.9% I
67.5% I
66.0% I
67.1% I
62.5% I
63.2% I
61.1% I
60.5% I
52.9% N
59.5% N
57.0%
54.0% I
52.4%
54.7% I
55.3% I
51.5% I
51.5% I
50.0%
50.9% I
49.9% N
49.3% N
46.1 % N
40.4% A
45.0% I
35.1%
32.7%

EXP

| 72-57% I—

| 68.7% —
| 7312 I—
[ 74.6% n—
| 69.7% mu—
|72.65 n—
|51 55 —
Iaz.me—
| O M—
| 6857 m—
| 67.9% I—
| 60.5% I——
66.3% I

I

| 60.5% m—

| 63.5%

| 50 35 —m
|57 52 p—
56.9% I
:53.2%_

| 40 m—

| 50-6% -

| 50-2 m—
46.0% N

I

| 45.8% -
441 %

I

| 48.5% -

| 47.0% m—

| 16.6% m—

[ 271 1%
I41 5%
ISS.T%-

I29.6%-

lza.s%-

NLA
69.5%
67.6% I
72.2%
65.7%
60.6% I
65.6%
64.7%
58.2%
62.0% I
61.4%
60.3%
60.4%
59.7%
62.3%
58.8%
56.3%
68.7%
56.0%
48.6%
55.4%
60.7%
52.2%
46.3% [
44.3%
52 4%
A47.0%
49 4%
63.7% I
51.1%
40.9%
56.0% I
48.3%
36.3%

RS
73.9%
76.7%
70.0%
67.4% I
64.1% I
64.3%
63.5%
65.2% I
54.0% .
54.5%
55.3%
65.0% I
53.4%
54.2%
52.9%
52.7%
48.0%
46.0%
49.2% .
46.8%
44 4% .
45.9%
51.2%
51.8%
48.5%
39.2%
36.4% M
41.0% .
36.3% Il
35.7%
32.9% M
24.4%
22.7% M

SB
68.4%
69.5% I
67.9% I
66.9% I
64.5% I
64.8% I
66.5% I
59.9% I
59.5% I
60.3% I
60.0% I
60.8% I
57.5%
56.8% N
54.4% N
53.7%
54.9% N
54.2% N
49.6% N
47.2%
52.0% I
48.1% N
47.0% I
44 6% I
46.4% R
45.8% I
46.1% N
45.7% I
41.5% I
41.8% N
41.2% I
30.8%
29.3% Il

PS
68.9%
69.1%
68.4%
66.2% I—_—
64.9% I
66.1% I
66.2% I
66.4% I
57.5%
59.2% I
60.8% I
64.5% I
60.9% I
60.0% I
61.7% I
61.2% I
56.9% N
57.2% .
59.5% _—
61.23%
51.8%
55.2%
55.5%
59.4% I
55.2% N
53.9%
19 4% .
55.8%
50.4%
53.5%
45.6% I
45.8%
42.0% I

LO
68.5%
69.6%
67.0% —_—
67.9% I
62.4% I
65.9% I
65.1%
64.9% IE_
56.5% I
57.5%
57.2% I
64.5% I—_
55.8%
55.7%
54.9% I
52.8%
51.1%
45.9% N
48.0% N
49.3% N
47.7% .
44.6% N
48.9% N
42.0% I
A5.0%
42.3% .
41.1% I
42.2%
41.4%
38.3% N
36.8% M
28.1%
26.2% Il

(*) To Luxembourg

next 3 years and

without previous

visits



Resting
MNature
Culinary
City
Castles
Wellness
Hiking
Sustain.
Culture
Locals
Immers.
Architec.
Sightzees.

Entertain,

Countrys.
Shopping
Unesco
Nightlife
Family
Events
Sports
Cycling
Wine
Industry
Rememb,
Camping
Learning
Adventu.
Luceury
Film loc.
MTB
Train

Motocycl.

Resting

0.52
0.98
0.5
0.85
0.35
0.83
0.96
0.84
0
0.5z

Nature
0.3z

0.94
093
n.az
0.85
033
0as
n.&3
093
095

Culinary City
0.98
0.54

0.95
0.30
0.33
0.83
0.38
0.88
0.94
0.95

Castles
0.85
0.3z
0.30
0.395

Wellness Hiking

0as
0.8s
093
a7
074

0.83
0.93
0.83
0.&v
0.50
0.78

Fustain.
0.3
0.35
0.35
0.96
0.3z
0.91
0.8z

Correlation between themes

— Average 7 European source markets*

Culture
0.54
0.83
0.588
0.96
0.33
0.74
0.87

0.3

Locals
0.31
0.93
0.34
095
0.3z
0.83
0.30
036
0.3z

Immers.
0.92
0.35
0.35
0.36
0.35
0.54
0.32
0.97
0.95

1.00

Architec.
0.83
0.33
0.32
0.93
0.33

0.81
0.30
0.35
0.33
0.35
0.97

Sightsee. Entertain. Countrys. Shopping Unesco

0.32
0.54
0.95
0.33
0.87
0.85
031
0.37
0.37
0.36
0.98
0.33

0as
083
038
0.
0.8
nar
083
094
n.so
n.ss
083
0.86
n.as

0.33
0.38
0.93
0.88
0.88
0.84
0.37
0.94
0.85
0.32
0.93
0.83
0.52
0.86

09z
ngz
0.9
0.a7
0.74
nar
073
030
0Ts
ngz
0.54
080
0.54
nar
07a

0.83
0.83
0.8v
0.54
0.33
0.vz
0.88
0.30
0.33
0.3
0.54

0.78

0.85
0.76
0.77
0.5
0.38
0.38
0.83
0.3
0.77
(1
0.86
0.62
0.36
n.vz

Nightlife
0.90
0.&83
0.9z

.91
0.7
.94
0.7e
0.92

0.81
0.53
0.a7

033
038
0.86
&3
0
n&z
n&2
ngz
033
094
0.9s
0.96
0.64
0.&7
&7

Family
0.33
0.94
0.33
0.33
0.57
0.36
0.30
0.97
0.56
0.92
0.93

0.54
0.93
0.85
0.87v
0.85
0.8v
0.34
0.35
0.35
0.93
0.93
0.7a8
0.33
0.3

Events
0.3z
0.86
0.33
095
0.56

0.91
0.81
0.36
0.7
0.31
032

087
074
0a3
088
0.&s
0.8s
036
0as
093
038
&7
0
088

Sports
0.92
0.83
0.83
0.84
0.78
0.83
0.583
0.91
0.76
0.85
0.85

0.52
0.88
0.76
0.77¢
0.36
0.30
0.35
0.84
0.85
0.53
0.85
0.35

These results indicate to what extent respondents interested in one particular theme are also interested in other
themes as part of their holidays in general. Strongest correlations are shown in green, weakest are shown in red.

Based on Pearson correlation coefficient

Cycling
0.54
0.91
0.583
.77
0.80
0.76
0.35
0.85
0.7s
0.a1
0.583

n&z
07s
0
0.94
0.84
n.e3
0Es
0wz
0.ss
0.Ees
0.Ees

Wine

0.5
0.32
0.9
0.96
0.30
0.88
0.52
n.v2
0.36
0.86

Industry Rememb, Camping Learning Adventu.

nes
n.es
&7
055
058
074
0.86
0.
n.as
0
0.94

(I§=L]
ne3
093
03
074
0.9
0.E0
0.ss
0wz

0.83
0.50
0.88
0.35
0.38
0.76
0.88
0.32
0.38
0.32
0.54

0.85
0.33
0.80
0.76
0.50
0.63
0.35
0.74

093
ns7
093
I¥=r)
0.86
0.86
096
0.94
nes
090
09

093
0.90
0.8
0.es
I¥=r)
0
050

0.34
0.54
0.96
0.96
0.33
0.88
0.91
0.38
0.32
0.9v7
0.98

0.3z
0.86
0.95
0.75
0.87v
0.88

035
086
ns2
0.&s
0ve
035
0&3
033
e
ner
0&r

093
093
&
&7
0.36

Lusury
0.91
081
0.30
0.86
0.73
0.35
0.73
0.83
0.74
0.81
0.52

0.91
065
n.gz
0.8s

Film loc.
0.90
0.85
032
0.94
0.86
0.30
0.50
0.594
0.83
0.83
0.30

0E3
nsz2
0.4

MTE

Train

Motocycl.
0.8
0.52
0.85
0.81
0.7
0.87
0.54
0.8
ove
0.83
0.583

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT
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LLuxembourg's Theme
Suitability



Luxembourg's Theme Suitability \ ¥ 4

Bl — Average 14 European source markets PN

City 37%
Resting/Relaxation
Culinary
Architecture/townscapes
Nature

Culture

Castles

Family

Luxury

Shopping

Hiking

History/Unesco
Fun/entertainment
Nightlife

Wine

Wellness

Countryside

20% Indicates the share of respondents that
19% consider Luxembourg suitable for the
Sustainability 19% listed holiday themes & experiences, !.e.. to
C . 18% what degree those themes are associated
amp!ng o° with destination Luxembourg in
Cycling 18% respondents’ perceptions.

Active-sports
Adventure/action
Events

Industrial heritage
MTB
Remembrance

Rankings by source markets are presented
on the following page.



Luxembourg's Theme Suitability - Ranking by Source Markets W
g~ | H-T LTS - =]+ PP

City 1 2 7 1 1 1 2 2 1 2
Resting/Relaxation 2 3 2 4 5 4 3 2 4 2 5
Culinary 3 1 6 3 8 2 2 9 8 5 4 7 1 3 3
Architecture/townscapes 4 3 8 5 3 7 4 1
Nature 5 7 1 6 9 4 6 6 1 8 7 5 11 5 4
Culture 6 4 1 6 7 8 4 3 13 3 3 3 5 7 9
Castles 7 5 5 10 12 6 9 2 5 2 9 8 8 8
Family 8 10 4 5 10 8 13 4 7 1 13 6 9 9
Luxury 9 5 18 3 9 16 6 7
Shopping 10 9 10 4 6 7 5 ) 19 4 13 ) 3 10 1
Hiking 1 16 2 16 15 14 19 5 2 6 12 12 15 19 10
History/Unesco 12 1 17 9 13 N 7 6 18 6 6 9 13 12
Fun/entertainment 13 12 20 10 13 17 1 13
Nightlife 14 13 25 8 11 17 10 ) 23 11 ) 7 12 16
Wine 15 14 13 1 19 12 11 20 15 10 15 15
Wellness 16 19 22 12 17 19 12 12 22 5 9 14 17 18
Countryside 17 23 14 15 24 20 14 15 14 12 21 14
Sustainability 18 20 21 14 20 18 13 21 10 13 23 21
Camping 19 24 12 18 25 20 18 6 17 17 22 20
Cycling 20 18 9 19 16 15 17 8 1 9 20 8 19 24 25
Active-sports 21 15 16 17 18 16 15 14 12 10 18 15 16 16 24
Adventure/action 22 21 19 23 24 14 25 22
Events 23 17 26 14 22 26 14 19
Industrial heritage 24 25 24 13 21 25 16 25 16 18 20 17
MTB 25 26 15 20 26 26 20 15 10 19 14 20 26 26
Remembrance 26 22 23 22 23 24 18 23




Ranking General Theme Interest vs. Luxembourg's Theme Suitability N 4

Luxembourg’s Suitability
perception

General Interest

Resting/Relaxation 1 2
Culinary 2 3
Nature 3 5

City 4 1
Architecture/townscapes 5 4
Fun/entertainment 6 13
Castles 7 7
History/Unesco 8 12
Culture 9 6
Family 10 8
Sustainability 1 18
Events 12 23
Hiking 13 1
Adventure/action 14 22
Nightlife 15 14
Wine 16 15
Countryside 17 17
Shopping 18 10
Luxury 19 9
Wellness 20 16
Remembrance 21 26
Active-sports 22 21
Industrial heritage 23 24
Camping 24 19
Cycling 25 20

MTB 26 25

— Average 14 European source markets (see full study report for individual source markets) 7N

Comparing general theme interest
levels with levels of association of
those themes with destination
Luxembourg allows to identify
perception gaps.

This can be presented in the form of
rankings.

Theme suitability perception levels
reflect strengths and deficits of either
theme awareness or theme products
in the destination. Whether a theme
deserves a marketing focus to either
capitalise on its positive theme
perception, or improve its negative
theme perception, will depend on the
overall theme interest levels (if too
low, specific measures may not be
advisable for this particular theme).

A similar analysis has also been
carried out by LFT target segments
(see page 32).



Ranking General Theme Interest vs. Luxembourg's Theme Suitability \ N 4

Bl - Average 14 European source markets — Past and future visitors 7N
Theme General Interest Luxembourg’s Suitability perception
It is also meaningful to compare theme
interest and Luxembourg's theme
. suitability levels between past visitors
- Culinary - 1 1 1 4 3 3 and new potential visitors: future
Resting/Relaxation 3 3 2 3 4 2 visitors may show more or less interest
Nature 2 2 3 2 5 5 in some themes than past visitors,
City 5 4 4 1 1 1 reflecting changing travel preferences.
Archltecture/to.wnscapes 4 5 5 6 2 4 Furthermore, new potential visitors
Fun/entertainment 9 7 6 13 1 13 may associate some themes more or
Castles 6 8 7 5 7 7 less with Luxembourg than past
History/Unesco 8 6 8 12 10 12 visitors: this is either due to shifting
Culture 7 9 9 7 = 6 motives for travelling to Luxembourg,
. or to deficits in theme perception by
Fa.mlly. - 10 10 10 8 8 8 new potential visitors (if Suitability
Sustainability 11 11 LL 22 16 18 rankings of Future Visitors are lower). It
Events 13 12 12 21 22 23 may also be due to relative weakness of
Hiking 12 13 13 10 13 n Luxembourg's offer for those themes (if
Nightlife 16 15 14 15 1% 14 lSOL\J/:;cearl)mhty rankings of Past Visitors are
Adventure/action 17 14 15 24 18 22
Countryside 15 17 16 18 19 17 A similar analysis has also been carried
Wine 14 18 17 14 15 15 out for each source market (see page 63
Shopping 18 16 18 9 12 10 ff. in the full study report).
Luxury 19 19 19 1 9 9
Wellness 21 20 20 16 17 16 *lRGSPondegtS W””r‘ghto
travel to Luxembourg within
Remembrance 20 21 21 26 25 26 the next 3 years and without
Industrial heritage 22 22 22 23 24 24 previous visiting
Active-sports 23 23 23 17 20 21 experience.
Camping 24 25 24 20 21 19
Cycling 25 24 25 19 23 20
MTB 26 26 26 25 26 25




Ranking General Theme Interest vs. Luxembourg's Theme Suitability g

B — Average 14 European source markets — LFT target segments
(see full study report for individual source markets)

General Interest Luxembourg’s Suitability perception
Culinary 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 5 6 3 3 3 3 3
Resting/Relaxation 5 4 1 1 1 1 2 7 4 1 4 4 2 2
Nature 1 T 3 3 3 3 3 4 1 5 2 7 4 5
City 4 1 6 5 6 6 4 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
Architecture/townscapes 3 5 7 4 5 5 5 2 8 4 5 1 6 4
Fun/entertainment 9 14 4 9 4 7 6 13 23 13 14 6 13 13
Castles 8 8 1 10 15 1 7 3 7 8 10 8 7
History/Unesco 6 9 9 7 14 8 8 8 10 12 12 12 12 12
Culture 7 13 8 8 10 g 9 3 7 7 1 7 6
Family 10 12 5 6 7 4 10 10 9 9 6 9 5 8
Sustainability 1 7 10 1 1 10 n 17 19 18 20 14 19 18
Events 12 15 12 13 9 12 12 23 25 23 21 17 25 23
Hiking 13 3 17 12 16 13 13 1 5 1l 9 19 1 n
Nightlife 15 22 15 15 12 16 14 14 18 16 15 13 14 14
Adventure/action 14 17 18 17 8 15 15 21 24 22 24 16 24 22
Countryside 17 10 20 14 22 17 16 16 13 17 19 18 15 17
Wine 16 19 19 16 20 19 17 15 12 15 13 15 16 15
Shopping 21 25 14 18 19 14 18 12 17 10 1 8 10 10
Luxury 22 26 13 23 13 20 19 9 1 8 10 5 9 9 + Respondents willing to
Wellness 23 18 16 19 17 18 20 18 21 14 16 20 17 16 travel to Luxembourg within
Remembrance 18 24 22 21 21 21 21 25 26 24 26 23 26 26 the next 3 years and without
Industrial heritage 19 21 23 20 24 24 22 24 22 26 25 22 22 24 previous visiting experience.
Active-sports 20 6 21 22 18 22 23 22 16 20 18 21 20 21
Camping 24 20 24 24 23 23 24 19 15 21 17 24 18 19
Cycling 25 16 25 25 26 25 25 20 14 19 22 25 21 20
MTB 26 23 26 26 25 26 26 26 20 25 23 26 23 25
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Brand Values



Luxembourg's Brand Value Ratings
Bl — Average 13 European source markets*

safe

clean

of high quality

welcoming, hospitable
authentic, real

open-minded, tolerant, international
attractive, appealing
exclusive, luxurious
dynamic, modern

service oriented

surprising

varied, diversified

lively, trendy

not overcrowded / insider tip
sustainable

affordable

44%
41%

Indicates the share of respondents
associating the listed brand features and
attributes with destination Luxembourg,
i.e. agreeing that the indicated
characteristics apply to Luxembourg.

Rankings by source markets, past visitors,
new potential visitors and LFT target
segments are presented on the following

pages.

*excl. PL



Luxembourg's Brand Value Ratings - Ranking by Source Markets \ ¥ 4

Averagel_ I I [ § I - I I I [ T [ H N LA "
Europe | mummm H I ! | S

safe 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2

clean 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 1

of high quality 3 2 5 1 3 5 1 5 2 3 3 4

UL 4 4 3 5 g 3 4 2 3 3 6 2 6 &
hospitable

authentic, real 5 7 4 4 6 6 6 5 4 5 3 6 5 3

open-minded,
tolerant, 6 5 7 2 4 4 7 5 7 4 1 10 4 7
international

attractive, 7 8 6 7 9 9 3 2 6 7 2 5 8 5
appealing

exclusive, luxurious 8 6 N 6 7 8 5 12 12 4 7 8

dynamic, modern 9 10 14 8 8 7 9 15 6 8 9 13

service oriented 10 N 12 9 13 10 N 1 9 9 6 7 10 16

surprising 1 14 8 10 12 12 12 5 8 8 4 9 12 9

varied, diversified 12 9 8 12 10 1N 10 8 N 10 6 12 N 12

lively, trendy 13 12 16 11 11 13 8 10 14 14 10 11 13 10

notovercrowded /| . 13 13 13 15 14 13 8 13 13 5 13 14 m
insider tip

sustainable 15 15 15 14 16 15 14 2 16 11 6 14 15 14

affordable 16 16 10 14 16 10 16 15




Ranking Luxembourg's Brand Value Ratings

Bl — Average 13 European source markets* — Past and future visitors — LFT target segments
(see full study report for individual source markets)

Feature
Viz.?ts:rs Vli:sl;ttg:se** EAE

safe 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
clean 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
of high quality 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
welcoming 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4
authentic 7 5 6 6 5 6 9 5 5
open-minded 5 7 5 7 6 7 7 6 6
attractive 6 6 7 5 8 8 6 7 7
exclusive 9 8 8 8 7 5 4 8 8
dynamic 1 10 9 9 9 9 8 9 9
service oriented 8 12 10 12 10 N 10 12 10
surprising 12 1 12 1 12 10 1 10 1
varied 10 9 n 10 n 13 12 N 12
lively 13 13 13 14 13 15 13 13 13
not overcrowded / insider tip 14 15 14 13 14 12 16 14 14
sustainable 15 14 15 15 15 14 14 15 15
affordable 16 16 16 16 16 16 15 16 16

Likewise to themes, we can
rank brand features
perceptions by
distinguishing between
past and new potential
visitors, as well as LFT
target segments.

A similar ranking can also
be applied by source
markets (see full study
report for results).

** Respondents willing to
travel to Luxembourg within
the next 3 years and without

previous visiting
experience.

*excl. PL
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Travel inspiration

(regardless of specific destinations)
(not yet available for source markets ES-IT-PL)



Preferred sources of travel inspiration s
B — Average 11 European source markets* P

Recommendation from family, friends, acquaintances

Instagram
Online search engine
Youtube
Social Media
Online booking engines, travel portals, holiday review sites Facebook
Destination or accommodation websites
TikTok
Travel agency
Features on TV, radio or cinema Pinterest
Guide books or other books
Snapchat
Features in newspapers, magazines
Other

Advertisements

Films and serials (cinema, Netflix etc.)
Indicates the share of respondents using the respective channels to search for inspiration
for their next holiday trips. Percentages of social media channels refer to shares of
respondents having used at least one of these channels for travel inspiration.

Travel fairs

Artificial intelligence (e.g., ChatGPT)
Rankings, resp. percentages by source markets, past visitors, new potential visitors and

None of the above / no sources LFT target segments are presented on the following pages.

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT-IE-DK-SE-PT



Preferred sources of travel inspiration - Ranking by Source Markets

— == 118 ] am Bd S
] H H 2 S

Recommendation friends, family 1 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 2

Online search engine 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1

Social media 5 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4

Online booking engines, s::irtae\;el portals, holiday review 3 5 4 6 3 3 4 6 5 = =

DMO or accommodation websites 4 2 5 3 4 5 2 3 4 4 5

Travel agency 6 6 6 8 7 6 7 5 6 6 6

TV, radio, cinema 7 8 9 5 6 7 10 7 9 8 10

Guide books or other books 8 7 10 7 8 9 6 8 10 c) c)

Newspapers, magazines 9 10 8 9 9 10 S 1 7 7 8

Advertisements 10 9 7 1 1 8 8 ) 8 11 7

Films, serials (Netflix etc.) 11 1 10 10 1 10 1

Travel fairs 12 12 1 12 12 1 12 10 1 13 12

Artificial intelligence 13 13 13 12 13

Instagram 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Youtube 2 4 3 2 4 2 5

Facebook 3 3 4 3 3 4 2

TikTok 4 2 2 4 2 3 4

Pinterest 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Snapchat 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

FTI = future travel intent to Luxembourg, Tot = total population.



Preferred sources of travel inspiration \ ¥ ¢
— Average 11 European source markets*, past and future visitors — LFT target segments " A

Total Past Visitors Travel intent (*) EXP NLA RS SB PS LO
44.9% N [oso( M co.cx NENNNEN S.0% NN 47 %EEEEEE 07NN 37N 49.2% N
410% I [51d M 47 DN 0% 462NN %N 375N 45.9% N
33.5% MM [43.9 NN 3o.7%MEEE  3.0%MNN socolEEEN 2775 402% N 35.5% N
375% N 309« ocxEEEE 00NN eI o5 4« 352
377N (4] [soc M ssexMN soox NN 342« EEEEE  s25%EEEEE 3575

20 % [30.1% 27.6% 23.4% 28.3% I 18.3% 285N 25.4%

Recommendation from family, friends, acquaintances | 46.3% | NRNENN

Online search engine | 45.0% [ NN
Social Media | 37.1% [ INEEGIN

Online booking engines, travel portals, holiday review sites | 36.7% | NN

Destination or accommodation websites | 36.5% [ NG

Travel agency | 26.8% [N

Features on TV, radio or cinema | 21.3% [l 24.9% 22.5% 10 23.6% 0 18.5% 22.9% 0 23.6% 1N 20.9% 0
15.8% 1l 20.1% 22.9% 16.7% [l
Features in newspapers, magazines | 17.9% [l 23.6% 100 17.8% 0 20.5% 10 14.6% 0 21.7% 20.6% 0 15.6% 0
Advertisements | 17.3% [l 17.1% 19.8% 16.0% 0 19.6% 16.8% 00 16.3% N 22.3% 17.5% Il
Films and serials (cinema, Netfix etc) | 14.9% [l 15.7% [16.75)m [16.89{mm [18.0%mm 12.2% 0 16.1% [22.5% 11.8%H
Travel fairs | 11.3% [l 15.0% 00 11.3% 11.9% 0 15.7%000 9.2% M 9.5%H 17.5% 0 2.8%
Artificial intelligence (e.g., ChatGPT) | 8.4% [ 9.9% M 5.4%] 7.9%0 5.2%0 11.1%[l 17.1% 6.1%1
None of the above / no sources | 2.7% | 2.7%] 1.3%] 2.4%| 3.5%] 4.0%0 1.6%]| 2.2%]|

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Guide books or other books | 20.2% [ | 26.5% N 22.0% 1l -
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Instagram 70.8% I | 73.1% I _ B 24% el 71.8% 67.8% N
Youtube s5.4% M |61 3% [e24ommmm  55.3%am I 56.0% 50.8%
Facebook 51.7% N : 623% M  541% N 45.0% 0 e so.7u e 54.0% N
TikTok 50.5% MMM | 53.4% 50.8% I ) 46.9% 52.0% I 47.5% I
Pinterest 29.2% [l | 28.3% 29.6% Il B e 23.8% 1l 26.7% 0
Snapchat 17.4% : 19.8% M 16.2% M 17.2% M 25.4% [l 16.1%M 14.4% 1

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT-IE-DK-SE-PT

Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience.



Preferred type of content for travel inspiration s
B — Average 11 European source markets* P

How the destination looks like, its landscapes

What | can visit in the destination, what activities | can do there
Information on accommodation, restaurants and travel offers
Important cities and places in the destination

Practical information : how to get there, weather ...

Typical food and drinks of the destination

Infos and stories related to traditions, culture and history
Insider tips ; advices off the beaten track

Impressions, stories of the daily life of people in the destination

Important events in the destination

Indicates the share of respondents preferring the respective
content type when looking for inspiration/information about
holiday destinations.

Rankings, resp. percentages by source markets, past visitors,

new potential visitors, LFT target segments and further
demand indicators are presented on the following pages.

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT-IE-DK-SE-PT



Preferred type of content for travel inspiration - Ranking by Source Markets

[ H [ S H 2 S

How the destination looks like, its landscapes 1 1 3 1 1 5 1 3 2 1 3

What | can visit in the destination, what activities | can do 3 2 1 5 5 1 2 1 1 5 ]
there

Information on accommodation, restaurants and travel 5 5 2 4 2 3 5 5 3 2 5
offers

Important cities and places in the destination 4 5 2 3 4 6 5 4 5 4 6

Practical information : how to get there, weather ... 5 4 6 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 5

Typical food and drinks of the destination 6 6 5 6 6 2 8 5 6 6 4

Infos and stories related to traditions, culture and history 8 8 7 7 7 7 7

Insider tips ; advices off the beaten track 7 7 9 8 6 8 8

Impressions, stories of the daily life of people in the
destination 9 10 7 10 9 7 9 7 7 9 10
Important events in the destination 10 9 8 10 10 10 S}

FTI = future travel intent to Luxembourg, Tot = total population.



How the destination looks like, its landscapes

What | can visit in the destination, what activities | can do there
Information on accommodation, restaurants and travel offers
Important cities and places in the destination

Practical information : how to get there, weather ..

Typical foed and drinks of the destination

Infos and stories related to traditions, culture and history
Insider tips ; advices off the beaten track

Impressions, stories of the daily life of people in the destination

Important events in the destination

How the destination looks like, its landscapes

What | can visit in the destination, what activities | can do there
Information on accommodation, restaurants and travel offers
Important cities and places in the destination

Practical information : how to get there, weather ...

Typical food and drinks of the destination

Infos and stories related to traditions, culture and history
Insider tips ; advices off the beaten track

Impressions, stories of the daily life of people in the destination

Important events in the destination

Preferred type of content for travel inspiration
— Average 11 European source markets* past and future visitors — LFT target segments — further demand indicators

Total

54.0%
53.4%
51.8% INNEG_—_—
47.2% I
46.9% NN

43 8%
32.0%
30.6% I
28.0% I
21.7%

Total

52.8%
49.7% I
48.6% I
44.3% I
44.3% I

38.6% I
32.0% I
30.6% I
25.0% I
21.7% Il

| past visitors Travel intent (**)

: 52.0% N 59.2%

| 51.8% 0 57.9%

: 50.9% N 55.9% N

| 48.3% NN [55.1%

| 47.00 . 50.3% m—

| 42.6% M [49.6°] m—

| 35.0%mm— [39.0% —

I 31.5% 34.2% N

| 30.5% . 30.9% N

' 25.1% -
Interest Visit mostly

Longer stays

sites

54.7% NG
46.5% [INNEG—_—
49.2% NG

36.4% N

EXP
58.1% -
E—
51.5% NG
—
46.9% IS
47.2%
43.4%
_—
33.1%
25.5%

lesser-known

NLA
50.7%
458%
42.6% I
37.7%
42.2%
39.1%
31.4%
30.4% N
30.2% N
21.0%

RS
55.4% [
51.7%
56.0% I
45.0%
50.0%
44.3%
24.9%
25.7%
24.4%
19.2% Il

SB PS
48.2% I 481 N
45.6%_ 42.4%_
45.3% I  43.9% N
44.5% I  40.7°% N
A4 s6.2%
36.7% I 39.4% INNE_
33.0% I I
30.8% I 29.9% I
25.0% I 31.6% I
23.2% 1l 27.5% I

inspiration (rather than source markets, past vs. future visitors etc.).

LO
51.5%
55.1%
53.2% I
44.6% I
47 8%
43.5%
26.7%
26.8% N
25.9% Il
18.7% Il

The LFT key target segments and respondents interested in visiting lesser-known
sites show the clearest differences with regard to preferences of content for travel

Generally, the focus should be on important cities/places, food/drinks, stories,

culture/history/traditions, events and (depending on the target group) insider tips.

45.3% I

39.5% I
30.9%
33.9 I
26.7% I
19.8%

(**) Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience.



Preferred format of content for travel inspiration s
B — Average 7 European source markets* P

Pictures, images

Videos

Short texts

Interviews, conversations

Lenger stories

Audio

Virtual Reality ) ) .
Indicates the share of respondents preferring the respective

content format when looking for inspiration/information about
holiday destinations.

Percentages by source markets, past visitors, new potential

visitors and LFT target segments are presented on the
following page.

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT



Pictures, images

Videos

Short texts

Interviews, conversations
Longer stories

Audio

Virtual Reality

Pictures,

Short texts

Interviews, conversations

Longer stories

Virtual Reality

(*) Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience.

Preferred type of format for travel inspiration - Source Markets

78.2% I
56.8% IIEGN
[po-5% m—
19.8% 1l
fie2}
fis.e4m

12.7%

Total |
77.5% 1 |
57.2% 1 IEGEGIR

43.6% 0
20.4% [l

images

Videos

16.3%
14.5%H

Audio

14.0%

79.2% N [s4.o I | 757 60.5%

58.6%

43.3%
23.1%

18.4%
16.1%l
14.6%

[b6.3mu—
42.5% I
[o0.6%m

14.2% 1
11.2%11
12.6%

[60.35 I
[45 5%
(2228

17.1%
14.5%
13.6%

[Bo.6 NN 6.4 I 79.7% I
55.1% I 57.1% I 59.5% I
45.3% I 34.4% [50.7 5} I—
17.6% R0.75} 20.8% Il
12.4%H 14.9% M 17.4% 1
10.6% 13.4% 0 17.4%H
12.4% M 15.8% 13.1% M

| Past Visitors Travel intent (*) EXP NLA

52.6%00 0
44 3% 0000
[25.45mm
[23.75
[206mm

18.6%

72.8% I
52.7% I

[51.4% I
18.0%
13.2%

12.0%
12.3%

RS
81.0% .
57.8% I

42.1%
15.9%

12.0%
10.3%0
10.4%]

S
Ed ==
756 737 N :
SOl 5 |
44.9% N 32.5% :
24.0% 22.0% Il :
[19.5% 18.1% Il |
- 14.6% :
16.8%l PXE] | i
SB PS LO
72424 o5 775
51.23% 0 570« 54l
7500 36.0%H 137%
23.05% 18.8% [l
18.29% [24.6% 14.2%
17.26% 2719 12.5% 1
15.50% ] [25.54 13.7%

Average
Europe

77.5%
57.2%
43.6%
20.4%
16.3%
14.5%
14.0%



b

Travel party

(not yet available for source markets ES-IT-PL)



Travel party during most recent outhound holiday trip \ ¥ 4
Bl — Average 11 European source markets* " A

With my family

With my partner, spouse

With friends

By myself

With an organised group

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT-IE-DK-SE-PT

2%

Indicates the share of respondents having travelled with the
indicated group of persons (travel party) during their most
recent outbound holiday trip.

Percentages by source markets, past visitors, new potential
visitors and LFT target segments are presented on the
following page.



With my family

With my partner, spouse
With friends

By myself

With an organised group

With my family

With my partner, spouse
With friends

By myself

With an organised group

With my family

With my partner, spouse
With friends

By myself

With an organised group

Travel party during most recent outbound holiday trip
Source markets — past and future visitors — LFT target segments

Total :Past Visitors Travel intent (*): EXP NLA RS SB PS
30.4% I | 3o DN 300 NN b 350N 07 20.9% I
I I
S QEERR EERVRE] QENEAAR]  EEERRR) EEERMRY  EEERER EEERAR
I I
1204l | 103% 11.6% 0l 13.9% I 12.7% 0 1.2% 1l 16.5% 14.2%
0.5% : 11.4% 0350 :w_;f%- 14.0% 8.6% 123% 11.0% 1l
1.6%] : 1.2%] 1.2%] :z_om 1.6%] 0.9%] 28%] 33%]
I I
— 10 - 10 —
I N
Total FTI (**) Total FTI (**) Total FTI (*¥) Total FTI (**) Total FTI (**)
i 27 40% I | 5% 40 I S5-I 7. [ 4% Rl RN
I o o e 2o a4 o I 42
14% 0 14% 0 14% 1N 6%l 1%l 12% 13% 10 6% 13% 0 13%
9%l %l 12% 0 1% 8%l 1 | 9% 13% 10% I
1%] 0% 2%] ki | 1%| 1%| 2% 1%| 3%1 2%)
] N . H N L7
[ H rAinN
Total FTI (*¥) Total FTI (*¥) Total FTI (**) Total FTI (**) Total FTI (*¥)
36" I T N R 8
v e s s o PIEE LT T
16% N 15% 10 10%l 10% 0 13% 0 16% N 13% 10 %%l 1%l 10% 0
7%l 7%H %0 6%H 11% Il %l 13% 11% 10% Il 13% Il
2% 2%| 2%| 2% 1%| 0% 1%] 0% 1%| 1%|

(*) Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience.

(**) FTI = future travel intent to Luxembourg

LO

G R
31.8% I
129%

7751

1.7%|

Total FTI (*¥)
o«
35% - 36% INNG—_—
13% 16%

8%l 8%l
1%| 1%)
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Quality orientation - Mode of organisation -

Destination type
(not yet available for source markets ES-IT-PL)



Quality orientation - Mode of organisation - Destination type \ ¥ 4
B — Average 7 European source markets* P

Quality-oriented

Indicates the share of respondents leaning towards quality

rather than price, self-organisation and new destinations when

travelling abroad:

Organised myself

* Quality-oriented : prefer to look for higher quality offers
rather than more affordable offers (even if it involves paying
a slightly higher price)

* Organised myself: all travel arrangements during the most
recent outbound holiday trip were organised by
respondents themselves (rather than through a tour
operator or agency)

Mew destination

* New destination : respondents travelled to a new, previously
unvisited destination during their most recent outbound
holiday trip

Percentages by source markets, past visitors, new potential

visitors, LFT target segments and theme interest groups are
presented on the following page.

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT



Quality orientation - Mode of organisation - Destination type
Past and future visitors — LFT target segments — theme interest

Total :PastVisitors Travelintent (¥}  EXP NLA RS SB PS LO

Quality-oriented 50.8% :56.9%_ 53.4% 56.2%{ I 401% s S5 61.9% 31.1%
Organised myself 70.7% I | 727 7 705 0o I ooox I 7o 6o 736k I

New destination o6, I I— o 77— oo o oo [0 o2 I
|

Customer loyalty of Luxembourg visitors tends to become more difficult since both those with past and future visitors, as well as core LFT target segments all reveal above-average shares of
preferring new destinations.

Quality orientation is highest among key LFT target segments EXP and PS.

Totall City Culture Hiking Cycling MTB Nature Countrys. Camping Culinary Wine Immers. Industr. Remembr. Luxury Wellness Sustain.

Quality-oriented 51% : EEL_ BT By 751 EEY Y | 53% sall 52%MM  [e5ymM  [se% 54%

Organised myself 7% | 70 8% 68% I 6% 6o oxEEE I 67% 1% 6A%  ss%N A% oM 55% M

New destination ol | 7oom [7o{mmm 7EE o sovEEE 70BN 7SN Vo oM 7o% 73% 7% TN 7S 75%
|

78% N

(*) Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience.
(*) FTI = future travel intent to Luxembourg
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Decision steps

(not yet available for source markets ES-IT-PL)



Decision steps \ ¥ 4
Bl — Average 7 European source markets " A

The destination country / region / city

The type of holiday (e.g. city trip, culture, nature etc.)

The destination landscape type (e.g., beach, mountains etc.)

The accommuodation

The transportation

Indicates the shares of respondents by decision steps in the
travel process, i.e. what elements of the trips were decided first
during the most recent outbound holiday trip.

Percentages by source markets, past visitors, new potential
visitors, LFT target segments and further demand indicators
are presented on the following page.



Decision steps s

Past and future visitors — LFT target segments — further demand indicators " A
Total : Past Visitors Travel intent (*) EXP NLA RS SB PS LO
The destination country / region / city 45.6% I | 450 42 BS I S 0 G o
The type of holiday (.g. city tri, culture, nature etc.) 18.9% : [19.6° [21.0% 20.6% 147% 25.7% I (27— 178%
The destination landscape type (e.g, beach, mountains etc.) ~ 18. 1%l : 18.0% N 18,74 15.4% Il 23.8% 19.3% 157% - 17.9% 10
The accommodation 9.5%l : 8. 7% 11% 1% 10.0% 10.2% 10.1% 10.4% 113%1
The transportation 78% : ALY | 6.5% 6.7% 0.1% 76% 1 8.0%l 104% 8.3%l

There will be increasing competition with other destinations with regard to new potential travelers and EXP, as they are more likely to choose the destination first. However, the share of
those who decide on the type of holiday first is also higher among new potential travellers (and past visitors). Here, it will be easier to enter the relevant destination set for a particular
activity. New potential travellers are also a segment where the destination landscape is often the decision trigger. Type of holiday and destination landscape are both more important for
NLA and PS, type of holiday also for EXP. This emphasises the importance of community marketing.

Accommodation is rarely the trigger in holiday choice among both past and future potential visitors to Luxembourg, possibly due to a lack of exceptional accommodation that could
serve as a driver for destination choice.

Total Interest Interest Cross- Quality- Organised Visited new
Longer stays border stays oriented myself destination
The destination country / region / city 45.0% N | 470N  5.0% N 46.2% I _ 44.3%
The type of holiday (e.g. city trip, culture, nature etc.) 15.0% NN : 19.0% N 18.6% N 19.5% I 17.9% [
The destination landscape type (e.g, beach, mountainsetc.)  18.2% N | 18.5% I 18.3% N 17.8% I 16.8% 1
The accommodation 9.7% I I 8.5% 7.6% 9.5% Il 9.8% 8.4%
The transportation 8.1% : 6.4%H 6.6%H 7.0%H 8.4% 71%

(*) Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience. (**) FTI = future travel intent to Luxembourg
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Sustainahility

(not yet available for source markets ES-IT-PL)



Preference for iconic sites vs. lesser-known sites \ ¥ 4
Bl — Average 7 European source markets* — past and future visitors — LFT target segments

I 'would also visit lesser-known places and less iconic sites, in
order to avoid crowds.

| prefer to see the famous landmarks, iconic sites and

Indicates the share of respondents who prefer visiting either
highlights, even if they may be crowded.

more iconic or lesser-known sites (also taking into account
visitor crowding levels). Results refer to travel preferencesin
general, regardless of a specific trip or destination.

| generally prefer to visit lesser-known places and less iconic

Percentages by past visitors, new potential visitors and LFT
sites, rather than the tourist hotspots.

target segments are presented below.

Total : Past Visitors Travel intent (**): EXP

NLA RS SB PS LO

Also lesser-known stes (to avoid crowds)  46.4% SN | 4.5 I 47 N :46.3%— 46.5% M 479 I 65 I 40 I 60—
|

Iconic sites (even if crowded)  32.4% [N | 345% D Bl 1345
I

27450 20.6% N 32041
Generally prefer lesser-known sites  21.2% |l

3.5 N 3274
| 212.0% N 18.8% [19.0% N - 226% 21.?%-
| |

20.4% 21.2%
* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT

(**) Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience.



Sustainability aspects s
Bl — Average 7 European source markets* " A

Better prices of sustainable offers
Destination choice

Sustainable offers that are more compatible with my holiday wishes

Accommodation choice
Better and easier to find information on sustainable offers

If benefits and advantages of sustainable offers were more

Transportation choice recognisable

Higher quality sustainable offers and experiences
Activities at the destination

Better convenience to organise / book sustainable offers

Restaurants, self-catering at the destination ) ) ]
| am generally not interested in sustainable travel

Left chart: indicates the shares of respondents claiming that sustainability considerations were important with regard to the indicated trip
components during their most recent outbound holiday trip.
Right chart : indicates the shares of respondents claiming which aspects could convince them to pay more heed to sustainability when
travelling in the future.
* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT

Percentages by source markets, past visitors, new potential visitors, LFT target segments and theme interest groups are presented on the
following pages.



Destination choice
Accommodation choice
Transportation choice
Activities at the destination

Restaurants, self-catering at the destination

Better prices of sustainable offers

Sustainable offers that are more compatible with my holiday wishes

Better and easier to find information on sustainable offers

If benefits and advantages of sustainable offers were more
recognisable

Higher quality sustainable offers and experiences

Better convenience to organise / book sustainable offers

| am generally not interested in sustainable travel

Sustainability aspects - Source Markets

53.0%
57.9% I
48.4% 1N
46.8% N
[53.4°] —

50.5%

35.9%
35.0% I
32.9%
30.2%

29.9% I
8.1%[

57.1% I
53.1%
46.0% I
40.7%
33.4%

32.5%
27.1%
27.0%
25.5%

26.5%
104%l

[4.7°] n—
64.1% I
52.1%
52.0% N
34.4% 0

56.1% NG

33 5% I
275%
26.7%
30.9%

29.5%
9.2

60.17% I

[61.75] n—
47.0% I
47.7% -

[50.2°]

—
501

37.0%
37.0% -
35.1% I
359%

31.2%
6.9% 1

47.8%
45.9%
43.0% I
40.4%

30.3%

50.1°%

35.2%
29.3%
30.1%
238%
2424l
11.6%1

58.4% I
57.7% I

45.1% N
44.1% N
43.6% I

7.2 -

30.37 .
34.6%
35.2% I

37.2

33.1%
7050

N L7
21N

59.1%
56.6% I

47.8% 1N
38.2% I
37.4%

k‘IVA
21N

54.6% I
33
37.0%
3.4
30.5%
277%

9.2% N

Average
Europe

58.5%
56.7%
47.1%
44.3%
40.4%

Average
Europe

91.8%
35.5%
32.5%
31.6%
30.7%
28.9%

8.9%



Sustainability aspects

— Average 7 European source markets*, past and future visitors — LFT target segments

Destination choice
Accommodation choice
Transportation choice
Activities at the destination

Restaurants, self-catering at the destination

Better prices of sustainable offers
Sustainable offers that are more compatible with my holiday wishes

Better and easier to find information on sustainable offers

If benefits and advantages of susiainable offers were more
recognisable

Higher quality sustainable offers and experiences
Better convenience to organise / book sustainable offers

I am generally not interested in sustainable travel

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT

Total

53.5%_: 63.3% N 63.6% N :50.3%_
56.7% I | ©0.2%
: 51.5% I
: 46.4% N
40.4% N : 41.0%

I

47.1% -
44.3 I

51.8%-: 50.3% I
Sml | 00
325% i 35.4%
: .34 0
i-

3164l
3074l

|
8%

Ibast Visitors Travel intent (**1

| 30.8% BN

|
: 8240
|
|
|

61.9% I 154.5%
I

EXP

51.6% N 146.0%

47.1% .
43.7% N

97.7%

35.3%
36.6%
27%HH
345%

32540
5.5%|

(505 —

:37.7%-
|

|
527 -

1402 I
ise.a%-
:33.0%-
KR

312
63%1

NLA

57.8%
53.6%
47.0%

47.7%

36.9% 000

46.5% R

37.7%
3575000
33.8% I
31.2%

29.5% I
8.2%

RS

59.0% I
62.1%

48.1%
37.6%
443%

52.1% I

33.6%
29.0%
28 5%
29.5%

25 3%
1185

(**) Travel intent LUX = respondents willing to travel to Luxembourg within the next 3 years and without previous visiting experience.

SB

52.8% I
50.3% I
49.1% I

44 3% EEN
37.5% 1IN

479% I

31.0%
3264
31.1%
28.1%

28.5%
1034

PS

63.7% I
55.0% [

46.5% INEGN
45.0% I

41.9% I
38.5%

344

e |
3T 4%

3T%
75%1

LO

55.0%
56.1%
3.2
41.3%
39.3%

51.5%

30.8%
2934l
3084l
2445l

824
0.8%




Sustainability aspects \ ¥ 4
— Average 7 European source markets* by theme interest " A

Total | City Culture Hiking Cycling MTB Nature Countrys. Camping Culinary Wine Immers. Industr. Remembr. Luxury Wellness Sustain.

|
Beterprices ofsustanabl fers 51%-: 7 B G BRG] B BECS BE B B AT T T

Sustainable offers that are more compatile witn my hoiiday wishes  35% : 3% R B 9% A A R A 3% 39% 3% 9% % T 4%
: 3% [37% 0% 7 TR %l okl %l % 5% 36% %M 7 MR 4%
|
| 3 5% MR % 3% 3% (% 2%l 35% 4% IR MW 3R MR %
|

Higher qualty sustainable offers and experiences 3 1% [Jf] | |34% P 3% 2l M 3% 3% 3% 3% |38%. |3?”fu. (40% | |33%. |39%-
|
|
|
|
|

Better and easier to find information on sustainable offers  32% .

I benefits and advantages of sustainable offers were more
recognisable 32% .

] B B | (el KA BN WEST B et TP
A I 1 %) L L . 7% 6%| 7w 7% :

Better convenience to organise / book sustainable offers 29% .

I am generally not interested in sustainable travel 1 U%I

* DE-FR-BE-NL-UK-CH-AT
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